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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised September 5, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou 
Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan 
Duncan at suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower 
that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete 
color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and 
parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

March 4 2023

Livermore, California

Northern California Daffodil Society

Kirby Fong

292 25 802

0 0

✔

Steve Hampson

Bramcote Star 2Y-O

Bob Spotts

23-50 3Y-YOO

Harold Koopowitz

2011-040-1 4W-O

Harold Koopowitz

2011-040-1 4W-O

Kirby Fong

Lemon Silk 6YYW-W

Harold Koopowitz

2012-024-1 11aW-Y
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Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Steve Hampson

Reed 2023-140-81 2Y/W-YPP

Bob Spotts

Harold's Legacy 2W-Y

Kirby Fong

Saint Keverne 2Y-Y 1934

Steve Hampson

Erlicheer 4W-Y 1934

Janet Hickman

Cassata 11aW-W 1963

Janet Hickman

Cassata 11aW-W 1963

Not Awarded

Julia Hickman

Avalanche 8W-Y

Julia Hickman

Avalanche 8W-Y

No Entries

Katherinne Hartwig

Golden Echo 7WWY-Y

Steve Hampson

Monal 2Y-R

Steve Hampson

Oxford Gold 10Y-Y

Steve Hampson

N. fernandesii 13Y-Y

Not Offered
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

Not Offered

Kirby Fong 35

No Entries

Janet Hickman

Saint Keverne 2Y-Y 1934

Orange Phoenix 4W-O 1731

Unsurpassable 1Y-Y 1923

Sir Watkin 2Y-Y 1868

Rosslare 2Y-YOO 1929

No Entries

Steve Hampson

Runkerry 4W-P

Little Tyke 1Y-Y

Reed 2023-140-81 2Y/W-YPP

Watson W332 11aY-O

Little Alice 4Y-O

No Entries
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

Bob Spotts

Harold's Legacy 2W-Y Koopowitz

Cactus Blossom 2W-Y Spotts

Mesquite 2Y-Y Spotts

Apache Tears 5WWG-GGO Spotts

2-23-1 3O/R-R Spotts

Steve Hampson

Runkerry 4W-P

Little Tyke 1Y-Y

Reed 2023-140-81 2Y/W-YPP

Watson W332 11aY-O

Little Alice 4Y-O

Bob Spotts

23-66 7Y/G-GYY

23-67 7W-GGY

23-68 7G/Y-GGY

23-69 7G/Y-GGR

23-70 3G-G

Steve Hampson

Desmond 2Y-R

Colin's Joy 2W-GWR

Bramcote Star 2Y-O

Oops 2W-Y

Muster 4W-O

Gympie 1Y-Y

Chanson 1W-P

Tamar Fire 4Y-R

Arrowhead 6Y-R

de Winter 904 6Y-P

Janet's Gold 2Y-Y

Phalarope 6W-Y
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Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Steve Hampson

Sweetness 7Y-Y

Miss Meliss 8W-Y

Castanets 8Y-O

Kapiti Peach 8W-O

Reckless Abandon 7W-W

Churchfield Bells 5Y-Y

Mary Quarles 9W-YYR

Skater's Waltz 6Y-Y

Rapture 6Y-Y

Beryl 6W-YYO

de Winter JDW 3000 6Y-P

Phalarope 6W-Y

Steve Hampson

Miss Meliss 8W-Y

Desmond 2Y-R

Maelstrom 4W-P

Janet's Gold 2Y-Y

Angel Face 3W-YYO

Bramcote 1Y-Y

Bramcote Star 2Y-O

Smooth Trumpet 1W-Y

Rockin' Goose 2O-O

Rebecca's Fire 2Y-YYO

Arrowhead 6Y-R

Chanson 1W-P

Biggin Hill 4Y-Y

Oops 2W-Y

Maria Pia 11aY-R
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

✔

Steve Hampson

You're Beautiful 4W-P

Cutting Edge 1Y-O

Colin's Joy 2W-GWR

Biggin Hill 4Y-Y

Macdalla 1W-Y

Desmond 2Y-R

Ballistic 4Y-O

Oops 2W-Y

Gympie 1Y-Y

Trigonometry 11aW-P

Rebecca's Fire 2Y-YYO

Bramcote Ice 2W-W

Best Friend 3Y-YYO

Tamar Fire 4Y-R

Chanson 1W-P

Maria Pia 11aY-R

Truculent 3W-WWY

Impeccable 2Y-Y

Banker 2Y-O

I Love You 2W-W

de Winter JDW 3000 6Y-P

New Kid 3W-YYR

Bramcote 1Y-Y

Blossom Lady 4W-O

No Entries
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Kirby Fong

Jetage 6Y-Y

Fling 6W-W

Piccolini 1Y-Y

White Petticoat 10W-W

Susan Cox 6Y-Y

Harold Koopowitz

2012-15-14 8W-W

2012-065-2 8Y-W

Little Dianne 8W-WPP

98-114-7 11aW-P

2019-074-1 2Y-Y

99-114-11 11aW-W

2088-45-1 5Y-Y

2006-077-4 8W-Y

2008-037-1 2Y-O

✔

Harold Koopowitz

2008-048-3 8W-W

X-26-1 7Y-Y

2008-049-2 8W-W

2015-016-1 7Y-Y

X-23-1 7Y-Y

X-25-1 8W-W

2008-050-1 7Y-Y

2008-045-1 5Y-Y

1997-039-1 2Y-Y

2008-56-1 10Y-Y

X-24-1 7Y-Y

2020-088-1 6Y-Y
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Harold Koopowitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

Haoold Koopowitz

2019-098-1 8W-O

2009-012-1 11aY-Y

X-76-34 7G-G

2011-043-6 7Y-Y

2011-040-1 4W-O

2019-091-1 7Y-Y

10-042-1 4W-Y/W

99-84-2 11aY-O

2017-023-1 2Y-O

2012-062-1 4W-W

2008-037-1 2Y-O

99-114-1 2W-P

2008-056-2 10Y-Y

X-36-1 2W-W

2008-045-2 5Y-Y

2009-066-1 11aW-Y

X-24-3 7Y-Y

2012-105-1 8W-W

2018-102-2 10Y-Y

2019-133-1 10Y-Y

2019-072-2 10W-W

2019-102-1 10Y-Y

2019-102-4 10W-W

2019-102-3 10Y-Y

Harold Koopowitz

2017-035-1 7Y-Y

07-043-1 7W-W

2012-044-1 7Y-Y

Harold Koopowitz

2008-036-1 2Y-Y

2013-014-1 12W-YPP

2009-012-1 11aY-Y

2012-67-1 8W-P

2008-056-6 10Y-Y

2012-085-11 8Y-W
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Harold Koopowitz

2019-090-1 8W-YYP

2012-067-2 8W-WPP

2011-040-1 4W-O

2019-090-2 2W-Y

2006-077-3 8W-W

2009-012-1 11aY-Y

2008-036-1 2Y-Y

99-114-1 2W-P

2019-164-1 12Y-Y

2008-056-3 10Y-Y

2009-066-1 11aW-Y

X-76-230 7Y-GYY

No Entries

✔

No Entries




