Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows

(revised September 5, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan Duncan at suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer's names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don't already have it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

Opening Date of the Show:	: Month March	Date 4 Year 2023					
City and State:	Livermore, California						
Sponsoring Society:	Northern California Daffodil Society						
Show Chairman:	Kirby Fong						
Horticulture:	#Entries: 292						
Photography:	#Photographs: 0	#Photographs: 0 #Photographers: 0					
✓ This was a regional sho	w. This was a local	show.					
or <u>Not Offered</u> if the class is no division and color code in seco	ot on your show schedule. On the cu	here was no winning entry, <u>No Entries</u> if there were no entries, ltivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, ation, like seedling parentage, in the third field.					
Gold Ribbon Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson						
Winning Cultivar:	Bramcote Star	2Y-O					
Rose Ribbon Winning Exhibitor:	(Cultivar Name)	(Div, Color Code)					
Winning Cultivar:	Bob Spotts 23-50	3Y-YOO					
Mini Gold Ribbon Winning Exhibitor:	(Seedling Number) Harold Koopowitz	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)					
Winning Cultivar:	2011-040-1	4W-O					
Mini Rose Ribbon Winning Exhibitor:	Harold Koopowitz						
Winning Cultivar:	2011-040-1	4W-O					
White Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)					
Winning Exhibitor:	Kirby Fong						
Winning Cultivar:	Lemon Silk	6YYW-W					
Mini White Ribbon Winning Exhibitor:	Harold Koopowitz						
Winning Cultivar:	2012-024-1	11aW-Y					

Best Intermediate Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
Winning Cultivar:	Reed 2023-140-81	2Y/W-YPP	
Best Intermediate 3-Stem R	Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Bob Spotts		
Winning Cultivar:	Harold's Legacy	2W-Y	
Best Historic Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Kirby Fong		
Winning Cultivar:	Saint Keverne	2Y-Y	1934
Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbo	n		(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
Winning Cultivar:	Erlicheer	4W-Y	1934
Best Classic Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman		
Winning Cultivar:	Cassata	11aW-W	1963
Best Classic Single-Stem Ri			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman		
Winning Cultivar:	Cassata	11aW-W	1963
Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon		11411 11	(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Awarded		
Winning Cultivar:			
Youth Best Bloom Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Julia Hickman		
Winning Cultivar:	Avalanche	8W-Y	
Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon		<u> </u>	
Winning Exhibitor:	Julia Hickman		
Winning Cultivar:	Avalanche	8W-Y	
Brooke Ager Youth Challen		0 11 1	
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries		
Winning Cultivar:			
Small Growers Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Katherinne Hartwig		
Winning Cultivar:	Golden Echo	7WWY-Y	
Standard Container-Grown			
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
Winning Cultivar:	Monal	2Y-R	
Miniature Container-Grow		21 -K	
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
Winning Cultivar:	Oxford Gold	10Y-Y	
Species/Species Hybrid Con		101-I	
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
Winning Species:	N. fernandesii	13Y-Y	
Wells Knierim Ribbon	iv. icinanuesn	131-1	
Photographer:	Not Offered		
Photograph Title:			

Youth Photograph Photograph	phy Ribbon		
Photograph			
Silver Ribbon	i ride.		
	Kirby Fong		# of Blue Ribbons: 35
Youth Collectio Exhibitor:			
1.	INO Elitres		1
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
Historic Collect Exhibitor:	tion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intr Janet Hickman	oduced BEFO	RE 1940)
1.	Saint Keverne	2Y-Y	1934
2.	Orange Phoenix	4W-O	1731
3.	Unsurpassable	1Y-Y	1923
4.	Sir Watkin	2Y-Y	1868
	Rosslare		1929
3.	Rossiare	2Y-YOO	(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
	ion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intro No Entries	oduced betwee	en 1940 thru 1969)
1.	INO Entries		1
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			(Include any of interdenting for all publicants)
	ollection of 5 Ribbon		(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
_	Steve Hampson		7
1.	Runkerry	4W-P	
2.	Little Tyke	1Y-Y	
3.	Reed 2023-140-81	2Y/W-YPP	
4.	Watson W332	11aY-O	
5.	Little Alice	4Y-O	
Maroon Ribbon	(Best standard collection of 5 reverse	bi-colors only	7.)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		7
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			

Kea-wnite-Biu	e Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5	brea in the US	oA)
Exhibitor:	Bob Spotts		
1.	Harold's Legacy	2W-Y	Koopowitz
2.	Cactus Blossom	2W-Y	Spotts
3.	Mesquite	2Y-Y	Spotts
4.	Apache Tears	5WWG-GGO	Spotts
5.	2-23-1	3O/R-R	Spotts
			(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)
Purple Ribbon	(Best collection of 5 standards)		
Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
1.	Runkerry	4W-P	
2.	Little Tyke	1Y-Y	
3.	Reed 2023-140-81	2Y/W-YPP	
4.	Watson W332	11aY-O	
5.	Little Alice	4Y-O	
Robert Spotts F	Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or	5 miniature gr	reens only)
Exhibitor:			
1.	23-66	7Y/G-GYY	
		7W-GGY	
	23-68	7G/Y-GGY	
		7G/Y-GGR	
5.	23-70	3G-G	
Marie Bozievic	h Ribbon (12 standard stems from at le Steve Hampson	ast FOUR divis	sions)
		2Y-R	
2.			
3.	Colin's Joy	2W-GWR	
3. 4.	Bramcote Star	2Y-O	
5.	Oops	2W-Y	
6.	Muster	4W-O	
7.	Gympie	1Y-Y	
8.	Chanson	1W-P	
9.	Tamar Fire	4Y-R	
	Arrowhead	6Y-R	
10.	de Winter 904	6Y-P	
11.	Janet's Gold	2Y-Y	
12.	Phalarope	6W-Y (Include division nu	mber for all cultivars)

Elise Havens Ri	bbon (12 standard stems from at least	THREE divisio	ons	5 through 10)
Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson			
1.	Sweetness	7Y-Y		
2.	Miss Meliss	8W-Y		
3.	Castanets	8Y-O		
4.	Kapiti Peach	8W-O		
5.	Reckless Abandon	7W-W		
6.	Churchfield Bells	5Y-Y		
7.	Mary Quarles	9W-YYR		
8.	Skater's Waltz	6Y-Y		
9.	Rapture	6Y-Y		
10.	Beryl	6W-YYO		
11.	de Winter JDW 3000	6Y-P		
12.	Phalarope	6W-Y		
		(Include division n	umb	er for all cultivars)
	rton Ribbon (15 standard stems from	15 different RI	HS o	classifications)
Exhibitor:				
1.	Miss Meliss	8W-Y		
2.	Desmond	2Y-R		
3.	Maelstrom	4W-P		
4.	Janet's Gold	2Y-Y		
5.	Angel Face	3W-YYO		
6.	Bramcote	1Y-Y		
7.	Bramcote Star	2Y-O		
8.	Smooth Trumpet	1W-Y		
9.	Rockin' Goose	2O-O		
10.	Rebecca's Fire	2Y-YYO		
11.	Arrowhead	6Y-R		
12.	Chanson	1W-P		
13.	Biggin Hill	4Y-Y		
14.	Oops	2W-Y		
15.	Maria Pia	11aY-R		
		(Include division n	umb	er and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Carey Quinn A	ward (24 standard stems from at least F		
	Medal (for first time winner)	Ribbon (f	or repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
1.	You're Beautiful	4W-P	
2.	Cutting Edge	1Y-O	
3.	Colin's Joy	2W-GWR	
4.	Biggin Hill	4Y-Y	
5.	Macdalla	1W-Y	
6.	Desmond	2Y-R	
7.	Ballistic	4Y-O	
8.	Oops	2W-Y	
9.	Gympie	1Y-Y	
10.	Trigonometry	11aW-P	
11.	Rebecca's Fire	2Y-YYO	
12.	Bramcote Ice	2W-W	
13.	Best Friend	3Y-YYO	
14.	Tamar Fire	4Y-R	
15.	Chanson	1W-P	
16.	Maria Pia	11aY-R	
17.	Truculent	3W-WWY	
18.	Impeccable	2Y-Y	
19.	Banker	2Y-O	
20.	I Love You	2W-W	
21.	de Winter JDW 3000	6Y-P	
22.	New Kid	3W-YYR	
23.	Bramcote	1Y-Y	
24.	Blossom Lady	4W-O	
		(Include division nu	mber for all cultivars)
Miniatura Dad	White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature co	llaction of Eat.	ama head in the LICA)
Exhibitor:	No Entries	inection of 3 ste	enis orea in the OSA)
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
			(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

Lavender Ribbo	on (Best miniature collection of 5 stems	a)		
Exhibitor:	Kirby Fong			
1.	Jetage	6Y-Y		
2.	Fling	6W-W		
3.	Piccolini	1Y-Y		
4.	White Petticoat	10W-W		
5.	Susan Cox	6Y-Y		
Bankhead Ribb	on (Best miniature collection of 9 stem	s from at least	TH	IREE divisions)
Exhibitor:	Harold Koopowitz			,
1.	2012-15-14	8W-W		
2.	2012-065-2	8Y-W		
3.	Little Dianne	8W-WPP		
4.	98-114-7	11aW-P	Ī	
5.	2019-074-1	2Y-Y	Ī	
6.	99-114-11	11aW-W	Ī	
7.	2088-45-1	5Y-Y	Ī	
8.	2006-077-4	8W-Y	Ī	
9.	2008-037-1	2Y-O	Ī	
		(Include division n	umb	er for all cultivars)
Dahauta Watus	us Arrand (Post ministure collection of	12 stame from	a t 1	locat TUDEE divisions)
Roberta watro	us Award (Best miniature collection of Medal (for first time winner)			repeat winner)
Ershihiton	_	KIDDOII (101	repeat willier)
	Harold Koopowitz			
1.	2008-048-3	8W-W	Ļ	
	X-26-1	7Y-Y	Ļ	
3.	2008-049-2	8W-W	Ļ	
4.	2015-016-1	7Y-Y	Ĺ	
5.	X-23-1	7Y-Y	L	
6.	X-25-1	8W-W	L	
7.	2008-050-1	7Y-Y		
8.	2008-045-1	5Y-Y		
9.	1997-039-1	2Y-Y		
10.	2008-56-1	10Y-Y		
11.	X-24-1	7Y-Y		
12.	2020-088-1	6Y-Y	Ţ	
		Unclude division n	11mh	er for all cultivars)

Harold Koopov	vitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 n	niniature stem	ns from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:	Haoold Koopowitz		
1.	2019-098-1	8W-O	
2.	2009-012-1	11aY-Y	
3.	X-76-34	7G-G	
4.	2011-043-6	7Y-Y	
5.	2011-040-1	4W-O	
6.	2019-091-1	7Y-Y	
7.	10-042-1	4W-Y/W	
8.	99-84-2	11aY-O	
9.	2017-023-1	2Y-O	
10.	2012-062-1	4W-W	
11.	2008-037-1	2Y-O	
12.	99-114-1	2W-P	
13.	2008-056-2	10Y-Y	
14.	X-36-1	2W-W	
15.	2008-045-2	5Y-Y	
16.	2009-066-1	11aW-Y	
17.	X-24-3	7Y-Y	
18.	2012-105-1	8W-W	
19.	2018-102-2	10Y-Y	
20.	2019-133-1	10Y-Y	
21.	2019-072-2	10W-W	
22.	2019-102-1	10Y-Y	
23.	2019-102-4	10W-W	
24.	2019-102-3	10Y-Y	
			umber for all cultivars)
Three Miniatur Exhibitor:	es by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different m Harold Koopowitz	iiniatures bred	d by the exhibitor)
1.	Tanoid Hoops with	7V V	
2.	2017-035-1 07-043-1	7Y-Y	
3.	2012-044-1	7W-W	
3.	2012-044-1	7Y-Y	
Six Miniatures	by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different min	iatures bred by	y the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:			
1.	2008-036-1	2Y-Y	
2.	2013-014-1	12W-YPP	
3.	2009-012-1	11aY-Y	
4.	2012-67-1	8W-P	
5.	2008-056-6	10Y-Y	
6.	2012-085-11	8Y-W	

Twelve Miniatur	res by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different	miniatures bi	red	by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	Harold Koopowitz			
1.	2019-090-1	8W-YYP		
2.	2012-067-2	8W-WPP		
3.	2011-040-1	4W-O		
4.	2019-090-2	2W-Y		
5.	2006-077-3	8W-W		
6.	2009-012-1	11aY-Y		
7.	2008-036-1	2Y-Y		
8.	99-114-1	2W-P		
9.	2019-164-1	12Y-Y	ĺ	
10.	2008-056-3	10Y-Y	İ	
	2009-066-1	11aW-Y	İ	
12.	X-76-230	7Y-GYY	i	
Miniature Bron Exhibitor: 1.	ze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultiv	vars from at le	ast	THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
		(Include division n	uml	per for all cultivars)
	✓ Medal (for first time winner)			THREE divisions. Regional show only.) repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	No Entries			
1.			ا	
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.			j	
11.			j	
12.			İ	
		(Include division n	uml	per for all cultivars)